
To: Ocala Police Department
Jon Guthrie
cguthrie@ocalapd.gov

1031921-001
4/19/2024

5/4/2024

Proposal Number:
Proposal Date:

Expiration Date:

Ship To: 402 S Pine Ave.
Ocala FL 34471

Bill To: 402 S Pine Ave.
Ocala FL 34471

130 Technology Parkway
Peachtree Corners GA 30092
Jeff Thomas +14079288035

Jeff.Thomas@convergetp.com

Proposal

NCPA purchasing contract #01-137

Line Qty Product Description Sell Ext Sell
1 $92,157.74 $92,157.74

2 1 FAS2820A FAS2820,Model $0.00 $0.00

3 2 FAS2820A-001 FAS2820 HA System $1,672.10 $3,344.20

4 76 SW-ONTAPO-SSD-F01-C SW,ONTAP One Package,Per-0.1TB,SSD,F01,-C $71.00 $5,396.00

5 1360 SW-ONTAPO-NLSAS-F01-C SW,ONTAP One Package,Per-0.1TB,NLSAS,F01,-C $8.15 $11,084.00

6 1 FAS2820-100-C FAS2820,Zero Drive,-C $668.84 $668.84

7 1 X-02657-00-N-C Rail Kit,Thin,Rnd/Sq-Hole,4-Post,Adj,24-32,-C $0.00 $0.00

8 1 X-02659-00-N-C Rail Kit,4-Post,Rnd/Sq-Hole,Adj,24-32,-C $0.00 $0.00

9 2 X66240A-05-N-C Cable,25GbE,SFP28-SFP28,Cu,0.5m,-C $0.00 $0.00

10 4 X66031A-N-C Cable,12Gb,Mini SAS HD,1m,-C $0.00 $0.00

11 8 X66250-2-N-C Cable,LC-LC,OM4,2m,-C $0.00 $0.00

12 2 DATA-AT-REST-
ENCRYPTION Data at Rest Encryption Capable Operating Sys $0.00 $0.00

13 1 DOC-2820-C Documents,FAS2820,-C $0.00 $0.00

14 1 DS460C-B-0-60-N-C Disk Shelf,4U60,12G,Empty,DS460C,-C $2,354.37 $2,354.37

15 8 X65404-N-C SFP28,25GbE,SR,-C $0.00 $0.00

16 3 X375A-10-C Drive PackHDD12G10x4TBDS460C-C $1,014.17 $3,042.51

17 4 X374A-2-C Drive PackSSD12G2x960GBLFF-C $750.21 $3,000.84

18 2 X336A-2-C Drive Pack7.2K12G2x4TB-C $201.45 $402.90

19 2 X1166A-C MEZZANINE,4x25GBE w/ IO Plate,-C $1,087.61 $2,175.22

20 2 X800-42U-R6-C Jumper Crd,In-Cab,C13-C14,-C $0.00 $0.00

21 1 PS-DEPLOY-STAND-FAS-L PS Deployment,Standard,FAS,Low $5,096.66 $5,096.66

22 1 CS-4HR-REPLACEMENT 4hr Parts Delivery and Replacement $1,585.37 $1,585.37

23 1 CS-G1-SE-ADVISOR SupportEdge Advisor $7,926.83 $7,926.83

24 1 SW-SMIRROR-CLD-
ONTAP-ONE SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE $0.00 $0.00

25 1 SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE $0.00 $0.00

26 1 FAS2820A FAS2820,Model $0.00 $0.00

27 2 FAS2820A-001 FAS2820 HA System $1,672.10 $3,344.20

28 76 SW-ONTAPO-SSD-F01-C SW,ONTAP One Package,Per-0.1TB,SSD,F01,-C $71.00 $5,396.00

29 1360 SW-ONTAPO-NLSAS-F01-C SW,ONTAP One Package,Per-0.1TB,NLSAS,F01,-C $8.15 $11,084.00

30 1 FAS2820-100-C FAS2820,Zero Drive,-C $668.84 $668.84

31 1 X-02657-00-N-C Rail Kit,Thin,Rnd/Sq-Hole,4-Post,Adj,24-32,-C $0.00 $0.00

32 1 X-02659-00-N-C Rail Kit,4-Post,Rnd/Sq-Hole,Adj,24-32,-C $0.00 $0.00

33 2 X66240A-05-N-C Cable,25GbE,SFP28-SFP28,Cu,0.5m,-C $0.00 $0.00

34 4 X66031A-N-C Cable,12Gb,Mini SAS HD,1m,-C $0.00 $0.00

35 8 X66250-2-N-C Cable,LC-LC,OM4,2m,-C $0.00 $0.00

36 2 DATA-AT-REST-
ENCRYPTION Data at Rest Encryption Capable Operating Sys $0.00 $0.00

37 1 DOC-2820-C Documents,FAS2820,-C $0.00 $0.00

38 1 DS460C-B-0-60-N-C Disk Shelf,4U60,12G,Empty,DS460C,-C $2,356.63 $2,356.63

mailto:cguthrie@ocalapd.gov
mailto:Jeff.Thomas@convergetp.com


39 8 X65404-N-C SFP28,25GbE,SR,-C $0.00 $0.00

40 3 X375A-10-C Drive PackHDD12G10x4TBDS460C-C $1,014.17 $3,042.51

41 4 X374A-2-C Drive PackSSD12G2x960GBLFF-C $750.21 $3,000.84

42 2 X336A-2-C Drive Pack7.2K12G2x4TB-C $201.45 $402.90

43 2 X1166A-C MEZZANINE,4x25GBE w/ IO Plate,-C $1,087.61 $2,175.22

44 2 X800-42U-R6-C Jumper Crd,In-Cab,C13-C14,-C $0.00 $0.00

45 1 PS-DEPLOY-STAND-FAS-L PS Deployment,Standard,FAS,Low $5,096.66 $5,096.66

46 1 CS-4HR-REPLACEMENT 4hr Parts Delivery and Replacement $1,585.37 $1,585.37

47 1 CS-G1-SE-ADVISOR SupportEdge Advisor $7,926.83 $7,926.83

48 1 SW-SMIRROR-CLD-
ONTAP-ONE SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE $0.00 $0.00

49 1 SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE $0.00 $0.00

Grand Total $92,157.74

 

Approver Signature: ___________________________________

Title: _______________________________________________

PO Number: _________________________________________

Date: _______________________________________________

Payment Terms, Cash Net30 Upon Credit Approval
FOB Destination
Taxes, freight and other fees not included unless otherwise stated.
Returns or exchanges are at the discretion of the Manufacturer.
Order may be delivered in multiple shipments and customer agrees to pay partial payments as product is delivered.
Supplier is acting as a reseller of the Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM). The products sold under this quotation are subject to the terms and conditions
provided by the OEM.


